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Te Awamutu College Newsletter ~ 1 December 2023 

 
Dear Parents/Caregivers and Students 
 
END OF TERM 
 

• “Hokioi”  2023  (School Magazine) 
This will be able to be distributed to Year 9 – 12 students from  
Wednesday 6 December on (Year 13 receive one in their Leavers’ Pack 
at the Graduation Dinner Tuesday 5 December 7.00pm at Vilagrads) 

 
• Thursday 7 December 

- Period 3 Year 9 Deans’ Assembly (Hall) 
- Period 4 Year 10 Deans’ Assembly (Hall) 

 
- Junior Reports issued at 3.10pm 
 

• Friday 8 December 
Students attending on this day have a shortened Period 1 before interval then Junior 
Prizegiving 10.30am (Hall).  Parents/caregivers are welcome to attend. 
 
Prizegiving will finish at 12.15pm approximately and students will go to their Form Class to 
collect bags and then be able to leave. 
- Library open for supervision 
- Buses run at normal times 

 
• Monday 11  December     “Open for Instruction” 

We will have the Library open and supervised for students who are attending on this day. 
- Buses will run at normal times 
- The Canteen will not be open 
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   Uniform Shop Hours 
 

 
 

2023 
5 December—Tuesday  3.30pm-6.00pm 
6 December—Wednesday  3.30pm-6.00pm 

  
2024 
22 January— Monday            9.00am-3.30pm 
23 January—Tuesday            9.00am-6.00pm 
24 January—Wednesday     9.00am-3.30pm 
25 January—Thursday        9.00am-6.00pm 
26 January— Friday             9.00am-3.00pm 

 
 
 

• Term Dates 2024 
 
Term 1:   Tuesday 30 January — Friday 12 April 
Term 2:  Monday 29 April — Friday 5 July  
Term 3  Monday 22 July — Friday 27 September 
Term 4  Monday 14 October — Wednesday 11 December 

  
Waitangi Day  Monday 6 February (Term 1) 
Easter   Good Friday 29 March (Term 1) 

      Easter Monday 1 April (Term 1) 
      Easter Tuesday 2 April (Term 1) 
  

ANZAC  Day   Tuesday 25 April (Holidays) 
King’s Birthday  Monday 3 June (Term 2) 
Matariki  Friday 28 June (Term 2) 
Labour Day   Monday 28 October (Term 4) 
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• Starting Dates 2024 
 

Tuesday 30 January, 8.45am Yr 9 (Hall) start 
     Yr 13 (Marae) start 
     Powhiri 10.00am 
  
Wednesday 31 January, 8.45am Yr 11 (Hall) start 
     Yr 12 (Keith Millar Gym) start 
  
Thursday 1 February, 8.45am Yr 10 (Hall) start 
  
Friday 2 February, 8.45am  Yr 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 at school 

  
 

 
 
   I wish the entire Te Awamutu College Community  

 an enjoyable Christmas, New Year and summer break. 

 
 

 

 

 
Kia Kaha.  

  

 

 

 
 

Tony Membery 
Principal 


